TDOCT-2018_ENG
Installation & Maintenance Manual for DOL range of Motor Starters
Specifications
Types     DOL1.1/XXX starter for 1.1kW single phase motor
      DOL1.5/XXX starter for 1.5kW single phase motor
      DOL2.2/XXX starter for 2.2kW single phase motor
      DOL3/XXX starter for 3kW single phase motor
      DOL4/XXX starter for 4kW three phase motor
      DOL5.5/XXX starter for 5.5kW three phase motor
      DOL7.5/XXX starter for 7.5kW three phase motor
Hazardous Area
 ATEX certificate number   SIRA02ATEX1312
 IECEx certificate number   IECEx SIR 08.0066X
 GOST certificate number   РОСС DE.ГБ06.В01008
 INMETRO certificate number  NCC 6239/10
 CE number     0102
 Certification coding for ATEX/IECEx  II 2 GD  Ex d IIB T6 Gb
        Ex tb IIIC T85° Db
 Ambient temperature range  -40°C to +55°C
 IP Rating    IP65
Mechanical
 Material    Cast iron
 Finish     Painted black
 Entry threadform   M20 (M32 for DOLXXX/XXX/32 types)
Electrical
 Maximum voltage
  DOLXXX/240    240V contactor coil voltage
  DOLXXX/415    415V contactor coil voltage
 Overload relay range
  DOL1.1/XXX   4-6A
  DOL1.5/XXX   6-10A
  DOL2.2/XXX   6-10A